FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

Cochrane District, City of Timmins

(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)

220 Algonquin Boulevard East, Timmins, ON P4N 1B3

(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

Asphalt Pavement on Various Streets in the City of Timmins - Contract #2020-101

(short description of the improvement)

to the above premises was substantially performed on October 5, 2020

(date substantially performed)

Date certificate signed: October 7, 2020 ø

(payment certifier where there is one)

(owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)

The Corporation of the City of

Name of owner: Timmins

Address for service: 220 Algonquin Boulevard East, Timmins, ON P4N 1B3

Name of contractor: Miller Paving Ltd.

Address for service: P.O. Box 886, Hwy. 644, Timmins, ON P4N 7G7 Patrick Seguin, P. Eng., Director

Name of payment certifier (where applicable): of Public Works and Engineering

Address: 220 Algonquin Boulevard East, Timmins, ON P4N 1B3

(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)

A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:

(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)

B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:

Steph Palmateer, City Clerk, 220 Algonquin Boulevard East, Timmins, ON P4N 1B3

(if the lien does not attach to the premises, a concise description of the premises, including addresses, and the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)



CITY OF TIMMINS

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

CONTRACTOR:	Miller Paving	DATE	: October 6, 2020	
CONTRACT NO:	2020-101	TIME	<u>.</u>	
LOCATION:	Various Locations			
REPORT DESCRIPTION:		Substantial Completion Criteria		
[
Date of Substantial Completion	on has been determin	ed to be October 5, 2	2020	
Value of Work to Date on Final Payment		\$1,987,649.73		
3% of the first \$1,000,000.00			\$30,000.00	
2% of the next \$1,000,000.00			+ \$19,752.99	
1% of the remaining balance			+ N.A	
		Total	\$49,752.99	
Deficiencies		Total	\$0.00	

Remarks: As per G C 1.05 the total deficiency holdback are not more than the total of the percentage of the Contract Price Therefore the SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE criteria has been met

INSPECTOR: E. RICE



DEFICIENCIES

PAVING - VARIOUS STREETS CONTRACT # 2020.101 DATE OCTOBER 6, 2020

No.	Deficiency	Status	Action By	COST
1	NO DEFICIENCIES			
2				
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
	·			
			Total	
	NOTE: COSTS HAVE BEEN DOUBLED AS PER SUPPLEMENTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS GC8.02.10		Total After Doubling Costs	

Z:\Eng-Dept\Operations\ENG Project Database\2020 ENG Projects\2020-001 Paving\Deficiencies\Deficiencies October 6, 2020.doc